

# Hampshire County Riding Club 2020 Scholarship Application

One **\$250** scholarship to be awarded at Hampshire County Riding Club's August 19<sup>th</sup> 2020 Meeting

# **Judging Method:**

Each application will be numbered and remain completely anonymous when read and voted on by eligible members of the Board of Directors and Club Officers. Copies of the applications will be provided individually for review and voting will occur without consultation with other Board members/officers, based solely on the content of the application.

#### **Scholarship Rules:**

- All applications must be postmarked prior to July 1, 2020 for consideration.
- Applicant must be a senior in high school planning to pursue further education at a college of any kind, farrier school, or program in equine/animal husbandry/farm related studies OR have graduated from high school and be currently attending college.
- Board members' relatives are eligible to apply, however, that board member will not read or vote on any of the applications. (Due to voting method, board members will not be aware of any other board member's ineligibility to vote.)
- Applicants are encouraged to volunteer at one or more Hampshire County Riding Club events or clean-up days, as well as mowing and cleaning up grounds on their own time.
- Scholarship will be awarded at the August 19<sup>th</sup>, 2020 meeting.

# Consideration for Scholarship award will be based on the following criteria:

- Need
- Participation in Hampshire County Riding Club activities and community service activities
- Extracurricular activities
- Field of anticipated study and continued involvement with horses

## Preference of Scholarship aid will be given in the following order:

- 1. To Active Hampshire County Riding Club members
- 2. To children or grandchildren of active Hampshire County Riding Club members
- 3. Students with current or future interest/hobbies involving horses or related higher education
- 4. Hampshire County residents

# Hampshire County Riding Club Scholarship Application

Name		
		statezip
Phone	Email	
Date of birth		
High school senior at		
College student at		
School/Planned area of study		
Hampshire County Riding Club	member?	
Relative of Hampshire County F	Riding Club Member? Whe	om:
volunteered	Club events or activities (clean-up/n	
List your extra curriculum acti	vities or clubs you belong to	
List your community service a	ctivities in 2018 and 2019	
Why do you feel you should re	ceive this scholarship?	
Mail to: Jamie Kubosiak Po Box	281 Chesterfield, Ma 01012 or (pref	erred) <u>kubosiak@msn.com</u>

MUST BE POSTMARKED PRIOR TO JULY 1, 2020 TO BE CONSIDERED

#### Hampshire County Riding Club Scholarship Application

Page 2 of 2

Name of mother or guardian:	Occupation		
Street/po box	Town	State	
Phone	Email		
Name of father or guardian		Occupation	
Street/po box	Town	State	Zip
Phone	Email		
Number of dependent children in h	ousehold Nun	uber of children in college	
Cost of tuition \$	id is a high priority for this nemployment, financial dif	s scholarship, please descr	ribe any
Please answer the following question spaced.)	ons on a separate page. (Ma	aximum length is two pag	es, double
<ol> <li>How has your involvement with</li> <li>Do you have plans for your futur</li> <li>Tell us about one event or person</li> </ol>	e that involves horses or of	her animals? If so what a	•
Applicant's signature		date	
Parent or guardian #1 signature		date	
Parent or guardian #2 signature (Both parents must sign)		date	
The Hampshire County Riding Club does sex, or sexual orientation.	not discriminate on the basis of	age, color, disability, national o	origin, race, religion,

#### Mail to: Jamie Kubosiak Po Box 281 Chesterfield, Ma 01012 OR (preferred) kubosiak@msn.com

MUST BE POSTMARKED PRIOR TO JULY 1, 2020 TO BE CONSIDERED Questions? Contact Jamie Kubosiak-413-961-9155 or <u>kubosiak@msn.com</u>